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SI. 
No. 

The Principal Accountant General has been pleased to grant Non-Functional Upgradation (NFU) 

in Pay Level-9 of the Pay Matrix, to the following Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-I, on completion of 

04 years of regular service in the cadre from the date of joining as Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-I, 

with effect from the date noted against each: -

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR 
PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ 

1. 

2. 

P. 

3 

No. 

4. 

1286 

5. 

1281 

1245 

1337 

1340 

Name 
S/Shri 

Ajay Chowdhary 

Vibhay Kumar 

Chain 
Meena 
Om 
Meena 
Dharam 

Office Order 

Meena 

Designation 

DAO-I 

DAO-I 

Sukh DAO-I 

Prakash DAO-I 

Raj DAO-I 

Unique 
No. 

UPE2300431 

No.AB-IVO3/WM-JGr.JNFU/173/2019/Vol.-/ 56|-565 

ID Date 
promotion 
as DAO-I 
05.08.2019 

UPE2300438 

UPE2300493 

UPE2300494 

Person concerned through office website. 

Date: -24.11.2023 

05.08.2019 

02.09.2019 

01.10.2019 

(2) The benefit of pay fixation admissible as per Rule 13 of CCS Revised Pay Rules, 2016 will be 

(3) NFU granted to the above officials will be reckoned for financial upgradation under Modified 
Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS). Subsequent financial upgradation under MACPS, if any, 
is to be reckoned from the date of grant of NFU. 

05.11.2019 

Due to re-fixation of pay, subsequent to grant of NFU, arrears of pay and allowances may be paid 
to the officials, as admissible under CPC. 

Deputy 

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

of Date from 
which NFU 
is granted 

05.08.2023 

02.09.2023 

01.10.2023 

05.11.2023 

St. Accounts Officer/WM-II, Office of the P.A.G. (A&E)-I, U.P., Prayagraj. 

Sr. Accounts 

Secretary to Principal Acoountant General, Office of the P.A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P, Prayagraj. 

Genera/D�CC 

Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cel, Office of the P.A.G. (A&E)-I1, U.P., Prayagraj with request 
to upload the above office order on office website. 

of date 

Executive Engineer concerned through office website. The option for fixation of pay and pay 
fixation memo of the official concerned may please be sent to WM-I section of this office within 
ne month of the issue of this order for fixation of pay in the Pay Level-9 of Pay Matrig 

available at the time of grant of non-functional upgradation. 

05.08.2023 


