OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)-II, UTTAR PRADESH, PRAYAGRAJ

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.I/NFU/173/2019/Vol.-I/ 1131

Date: - 24 .11.2023

Office Order

The Principal Accountant General has been pleased to grant Non-Functional Upgradation (NFU) in Pay Level-9 of the Pay Matrix, to the following Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-I, on completion of 04 years of regular service in the cadre from the date of joining as Divisional Accounts Officer Grade-I, with effect from the date noted against each: -

S1.	P.	Name	Designation	Unique ID	Date of	Date from
No.	No.	S/Shri		No.	promotion	which NFU
					as DAO-I	is granted
1.	1286	Ajay Chowdhary	DAO-I	UPE2300431	05.08.2019	05.08.2023
2.	1281	Vibhav Kumar	DAO-I	UPE2300438	05.08.2019	05.08.2023
3.	1245	Chain Sukh Meena	DAO-I	UPE2300493	02.09.2019	02.09.2023
4.	1337	Om Prakash Meena	DAO-I	UPE2300494	01.10.2019	01.10.2023
5.	1340	Dharam Raj Meena	DAO-I		05.11.2019	05.11.2023

(2) The benefit of pay fixation admissible as per Rule 13 of CCS Revised Pay Rules, 2016 will be available at the time of grant of non-functional upgradation.

(3) NFU granted to the above officials will be reckoned for financial upgradation under Modified Assured Career Progression Scheme (MACPS). Subsequent financial upgradation under MACPS, if any, is to be reckoned from the date of grant of NFU.

Due to re-fixation of pay, subsequent to grant of NFU, arrears of pay and allowances may be paid to the officials, as admissible under 7^{th} CPC.

Deputy Accountant Genera

Sr. Accounts Officer#WM-I

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.I/NFU/173/2019/Vol.-I/ 1561-1565

of date

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. Secretary to Principal Accountant General, Office of the P.A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.
- 2. Sr. Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the P.A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj with request to upload the above office order on office website.
- 3. Person concerned through office website.
- 4. Executive Engineer concerned through office website. The option for fixation of pay and pay fixation memo of the official concerned may please be sent to WM-II section of this office within one month of the issue of this order for fixation of pay in the Pay Level-9 of Pay Matrix
- 5. Sr. Accounts Officer/WM-II, Office of the P.A.G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj.